502184060 01/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH HARTMAN	12/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GINA EFROS
Street Address:	8306 Wilshire Blvd., # 456
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7293789
PCT Number:	US2007013709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: FULWIDER PATTON LLP

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, 10th FI.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EFROS-69744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID G. PARKHURST

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029570 FRAME: 0125 OP \$80.00 7293789

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on this date by Joseph Hartman of Naperville, IL, Assignor, to Gina Efros, as an individual, Assignee, having an address at 8306 Wilshire Blvd #456, Los Angeles, California 90211.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an undivided 30 per cent of the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention described as The Efros Bike, and any licensing and other revenues derived from said invention, and in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,293,789, and PCT Patent Appln. No. PCT/US2007/013709, and to any future patents on said invention, under the Assignment dated April 8, 2009, as recorded at Reel 022951, Frame 0654, on July 15, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest of Joseph Hartman in and to said invention, and any licensing and other revenues derived from said invention, said U.S. Patent No. 7,293,789, and PCT Patent Appln.

No. PCT/US2007/013709, and to any future patents on said invention, as described in the Assignment dated April 8, 2009, as recorded at Reel 022951, Frame 0654, on July 15, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars (\$15,000.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Joseph Hartman in and to said invention, and any licensing and other revenues derived from said invention, said U.S. Patent No. 7.293,789, and PCT Patent Appln. No. PCT/US2007/013709, and to any future patents on said invention, as described in the Assignment dated April 8, 2009, as recorded at Reel 022951, Frame 0654, on July 15, 2009.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Patent No. 7,293,789 Docket No. EFROS-69744 Assignor further warrants that this results in a full and complete settlement between Assignor and the Estate of Boris Efros.

Assignor further waives all claims to any profits or any other benefits from said invention, said U.S. Patent No. 7,293,789, and PCT Patent Appln. No. PCT/US2007/013709, and to any future patents on said invention, as described in the Assignment dated April 8, 2009, as recorded at Reel 022951, Frame 0654, on July 15, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: 12 - 13 - 12

RECORDED: 01/04/2013

Joseph Hartman

2